## 501857951 03/19/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Herbert R. Jacobs	01/06/1998
Polybus Systems Corporation	01/06/1998

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	One Park West
City:	Tewksbury
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01876

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13423778

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (978)851-7216

 Phone:
 978-640-5131

Email: oliver.strimpel@avid.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oliver Strimpel
Address Line 1: 75 Network Drive

Address Line 2: AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A1997017C9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oliver Strimpel

Total Attachments: 2

source=A1997017\_#2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=A1997017\_#2\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027886 FRAME: 0878 JH \$40.00 15425//

501857951

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to a Letter of Intent (the "Agreement"), dated September 4, 1997, and executed September 12, 1997, between Avid Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Metropolitan Technology Park, One Park West, Tewksbury, Massachusetts 01876, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, (the "Assignee"), and the undersigned Polybus Systems Corporation, a sole proprietorship having a principal place of business at 150 Westford Road, Tyngsboro, Massachusetts 01879:

For good and valuable consideration, as set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Herbert R. Jacobs, residing at 17 Sunrise Drive, Hudson, New Hampshire 03051, both individually and in his capacity as President of Polybus Systems Corporation, hereby:

Sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled COMPUTER SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR TRANSFERRING MULTIPLE HIGH BANDWIDTH STREAMS OF DATA BETWEEN MULTIPLE STORAGE UNITS AND MULTIPLE APPLICATIONS IN A SCALABLE AND RELIABLE MANNER, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent and reexamination certificates which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents and reexamination certificates which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications and requests for reexamination certificates on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 027886 FRAME: 0879 Requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenants with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Dated:	Herbert R. Jacobs	
	Herbert A. Jacobs	
STATE OF Massrehusetts, COUNTY OF Middlesey	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•	e me this 67 day of January, 1998	
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires: April 12, 2002.	
Dated: 1/6/98	Hed Develo	
	Polybus Systems Corporation By: Herbert A. Jacobs Title: President	
STATE OF Massachinetts COUNTY OF Middlesex	<b>:</b>	
Subscribed and sworn to before	e me this 6 TH day of Junuary 1998	· 
SEAL	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: April 12, 200	)2.

-2 of 2 -

Docket No. A0521/7092

155260.1 PJG/aml